

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.2971 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	05.03.2026	<u>EVV,J</u> <u>W.P.No.2971 of 2025</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home submits that a final report has been filed before the VII Additional Metropolitan Magistrate Court, seeking permission to refer the case as 'Lack of Evidence'. He seeks further time to furnish the details pertaining to the said final report, on the next date of hearing. List this matter on 20.04.2026. <u>EVV,J</u> <i>Pvt</i>	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections</i>